=OP \$115.00 227343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY First Union National Bank, N.A.	04/12/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Province Healthcare Company
Street Address:	105 Westwood Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273435	PROVINCE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2225334	
Registration Number:	2305408	PROVINCE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2273436	PROVINCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0083

900023122

Signature:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./
Date:	04/15/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=province#page1.tif source=province#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0084

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PROVINCE HEALTHCARE COMPANY (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 13, 2001, in favor of First Union National Bank, n/k/a Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0755, and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Assignment") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002397, Frame 0144, pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

		By:	Frons 1)		
		Name: _ Title: _	Scott Santa Cruz		
State of North Carolina)		Director		
) ss:				
County of Mecklenburg)				

On this 124h day of April, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Scott Santa Guy, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose set forth herein.

Notary Public

C-923502v2 13021.01014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0085

Schedule A

Pledgor	Mark	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
Province Healthcare	Miscellaneous	2,225,334	USA	02/23/1999
Company	Design (half sun			
	logo)			
Province Healthcare	PROVINCE	2,273,435	USA	08/31/1999
Company	HEALTHCARE			
	(block)			
Province Healthcare	PROVINCE	2,305,408	USA	01/04/2000
Company	HEALTHCARE			
	(and design)	:		
Province Healthcare	PROVINCE	2,273,436	USA	08/31/1999
Company	(block)			

C-923502v2 13021.01014

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0086